National Instrument 51-102

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN CORPORATE STRUCTURE

Item 1: Names of the parties to the transaction.

ADSL Holdings Inc. (formerly, Amcomri Entertainment Inc.) (the "Company").

Item 2: Description of the transaction.

On October 18, 2024, the Company changed its name from "Amcomri Entertainment Inc." to "ADSL Holdings Inc." (the "**Name Change**").

Item 3: Effective date of the transaction.

October 18, 2024.

Item 4: Name of each party, if any, that ceased to be a reporting issuer after the transaction and of each continuing entity.

Not applicable.

Item 5: Date of the reporting issuer's first financial year-end after the transaction.

The financial year end of the Company has not changed from December 31.

Item 6: Periods, including the comparative periods, if any, of the interim financial reports and the annual financial statements required to be filed for the reporting issuer's

first financial year after the transaction.

Not applicable.

Item 7: Documents filed describing the transaction and where those documents can be

found in electronic format.

The following documents pertaining to the Name Change can be found under the Company's issuer profile on SEDAR+ at http://www.sedarplus.com: (i) news release dated October 15, 2024; (ii) Certificate of Name Change dated October 18, 2024; and (iii) material change report dated on or around October 21, 2024.

Item 8. Date of Notice.

October 18, 2024

ADSL HOLDINGS INC.

Per: /s/ "Laurence Howard"

Laurence Howard
Chief Executive Officer